

05-11-2001

101712885 PATENTS ONLY



Director of the U.S. Prent and Trace Director of the U.S. Prent and Trace Director D

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

_	-7 -0\	Attorney Docket No. 108292								
3 1 0 \										
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of conveying party: Toshiaki SUZUKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: 1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN 3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.								
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
ı	Other									
	B. Execution Date: April 3, 2001									
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:								
	B. Patent Application No 09/750,053	C. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 118757_)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **The original document** **The o									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3									

5/10/2001 GTON11

00000423 09750053

1 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>T</u>	oshiaki S	SUZUKI	(5)	
	B) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)						
(1-8							and
							dollar (\$1.00) and each of the under- and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	See 2	Attached She	eet		
(10)				Attached She			
			nafter deterest f §100, in ing any a es, and ination d				ntire right, title as defined in 35 cations for patent , substitutes, and ons, reissues and d on the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) _		NESS ASSEMBL			ORKTABLES
		(Case 1		92			
						•	an application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application			3, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13) 11	s appli	cation Seri	al Number	. 09/750 0	53
	for filed	(13) U.S. application Serial Number <u>09/750,053</u> filed <u>December 29, 2000</u>					
which Conve to oh to th	2) The undersigned of the reference which may be seed and to cooperate of forward with such 3) The undersigned of the reference of the undersigned	interic agree(in con on of In agree(reissue d hereby ters Pa	s) to exemple exemple to exemple exemple to exemple exemple to exemple	ecute all pa with claims Property or rform all as amination a ize(s) and r the United	pers and s or prover similar ffirmative grant of request(s) States re	documents a visions of agreements e acts which a valid Un. the Commissulting from	nd perform any act the International s. h may be necessary ited States patent ssioner of Patents m said application
,	In witness whereo	f, exec	cuted by	the under	signed o	n the date	
Date	April 3, 2001 N	ame of :	Inventor	Toshio	uki s	Suzukl	(SEAL)
	N						
	N						
	N						
	N						
Date	N	ame of :	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of	Inventor		1 C 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		(SEAL)
	N						
U.S.A befor	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Consu re at least two with	uld pre ul if o nesses v	ferably h utside t who also	pe signed be he U.S.A. sign here:	fore: (a) If neith	a Notary Pu er, then it	ublic if within the should be signed
Date		vitness		·			

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0251

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
 - (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 05/07/2001